

পশ্চিমবঙ্গ पश्चिम बंगाल WEST BENGAL

65AB 990890

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

This agreement is made between New Alipore College, Block "L" New Alipore, Kolkata 700053 and Kadamtala Dr. Kirtania Foundation (33/2, Narasingha Dutta Road, Howrah – 711 101)

- 1. The purpose of this Agreement is to develop collaboration between the two above mentioned organizations through physiotherapy for the students of New Alipore College.
- 2. Both the organizations undertake to promote and develop cooperation in the manner stated below in sub-clauses 2.1 and 2.2.
 - 2.1. Kadamtala Dr. Kirtania Foundation will provide the service of experts in Physiotherapy to the students and staff of New Alipore College as and when needed.
 - 2.2. Both the above mentioned organizations will host seminars, talks and additional activities towards academic excellence.

B. C. LAHIRI (Advecate)
ALIPORE JUDGES COURT
KOLKATA-700 827

Vandor

ALIPORE POLICE COURT
Kolkata-27

22 APR 2022

ALMORANDUM OF CHICARANGING

ens court out of the company of the

i.e. a classificans shrough physical mapy for the startents of the wild to the medical maps and the companies of the date to prompt and develop and perantitions.
 i.e. a classification of the date of the prompt and develop and perantition of the control of the contr

dantals Or, Kirtania donndation will provide the service of expense in Franciscopy and the stuff of New Alagare achieve as and when not lead.

and allegan tracking and a right

- 3. It is understood that implementation of any of the types of cooperation as stated in clauses 1 and 2 mentioned above shall depend upon the availability of resources and financial support at the organizations concerned.
- 4. This Agreement shall remain in force for three years if either institution does not terminate it by a minimum of a six month's written notification to the other institution.
- 5. This agreement may be extended after discussion by the representatives of both the institutions.
- 6. The agreement may at any time be revised or modified, by mutual consent, within the period agreed upon by way of clause 4 mentioned above.
- 7. This agreement shall enter into force upon signature of the following persons:

For New Alipore College

For Kadamtala Dr. Kirtania Foundation.

Dr. Jaydeep Sarangi

Principal New Alip (Principlage Block-I, New Alipore

Kolkata - 700 053

Mr. J P Kirtania

Mr. Arup Kumar Biswas

Drakash Kishi Surep Kumar Browns

(Member IOAC)

(Secretary)

(Member)

Dr. Jyoti Prakash Kirtania Secretary

Kadamtala Dr. Kirtania Foundation

Arup Biswas

B.Sc., M.P.T. (Neurology)

M.I.A.P.

Consultant Physiotherapist